· 04/13/04 01-19-1	2004		
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No. 32251-008000		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102724	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kwok's Brother Manufacturing Limited		
Tat Cheong KWOK			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	a Hong Kong Limited Liability Company Street Address: 22 nd Floor, Trend Centre 29 Cheung Lee Street, Chaiwan		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	29 Cheung Lee Street, Chaiwan		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Hong Kong</u> State: Zip:		
Other	Country: China Postal Code:		
Execution Date(s): 1st Inventor: March 31, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) $\frac{791203271}{}$	lication, the filing date of the application is: <u>April 13, 2004</u> B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Attorney Name: Raymond Van Dyke (34,746)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	□ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number: 19-2380		
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Raymond Van Dyke Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a 4/13/04 Date Per sheet, attachments, and documents:4		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR	TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:			
Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, A.			
transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below (703)	to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at		
Date	Signature		
_	Typed or printed name		
Mail documents to be recorded with req			

W305165.1

PATENT

REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0339

Docket No: 32251-008000

Patent

For:	\bowtie	U.S. a	na/or 🔀	Foreig	n Rights			
For:	\boxtimes	U.S. A	application or		U.S. Patent			
			<u>A</u>	Assignm	ent of Invention			
					ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable acknowledged,			
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: Tat Cheong KWOK Residence: 31 st Floor, Flat B, Block 1, Park Tower, 1 King's Road, Hong Kong, China Citizenship: China							
hereby	y sells,	assigns :	and transfers to	o ASSIC	inee:			
				Limited rend Cer ee Stree				
and in	terest f	or the U	nited States an	d its ter	entatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title ritorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to the invention entitled:			
		FO			LE FOR STORAGE RACK CASSETTES, AND THE LIKE			
and in	vented	by ASS	IGNOR and th	e follov	ving additional inventors, if any:			
and w		found in						
	(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)	k and co	U.S. patent a U.S. provision inventor(s) for	patent applicational application the abess mail	pplication executed on even date herewith. on executed on: lication, not yet filed, naming the above ove-entitle invention label no.:			
	[also	check (f) if foreign app	olication	s(s) is(are) also being assigned]			
	(f)		and any legal	l equival	lent thereof in a foreign country,			

Page 1 of 3

W303277.1

PATENT REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0340

Assignment of Invention

Docket No: 32251-008000 Patent

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Invention

W303277.1

Docket No: 32251-008000

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

影多多	31 March 2004	
Tat Cheong Kwok	Date	

W303277.1

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0342